Other Items 6,05,40,291 626.58  1231.98
  703.98 642.41  1346.39
Net Tax Asset (Liabilities) (1082.82) 437.94  (644.88)

14.5 Taxes on income

 The major components of Income Tax Expense for the year ended March 2018 and March 2017 are:

 (i) Statement of Profit or Loss   ( Rs. Lakh)

(ii)   Other Comprehensive Income

(iii)   Movement of deferred tax

2

The	Ugar	Sugar	Works	Limited 78  Annual Report : 31-03-2018 th

119

Notes to Financial Statements for the year ended 31-03-2018

NOTE D:  (contd...)Other Information

2

The	Ugar	Sugar	Works	Limited 78  Annual Report : 31-03-2018 th

120

14.6 The company formed CSR committee as constituted pursuant to Companies Act 2013. During the year under
review, the Company has spent Rs.22.50 Lakh (March 31, 2017 – Rs.15.00 Lakh). The Company spent the CSR
amount towards community development in line with its CSR policy.

14.7 First time Ind AS adoption reconciliations:

 a. Effect of Ind AS Adoption on balance sheet as at 31-03- 2017 and 01-04-2016:

  * Previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the
purpose of this note.

A ASSETS
1.  Non-current assets
  (a)  Property, Plant
  and  Equipment  A-1   16,369.29  –   16,369.29   15,748.07  –   15,748.07
  (b)  Capital work-in-
  progress A-2   371.98  –   371.98   307.02  –   307.02
 (c) Investment
  Property A-1   9.74  –   9.74   10.41  –   10.41
  (c)  Other Intangible
  assets A-1   0.72  –   0.72   1.45  –   1.45
  (d)  Financial Assets   –   –   –   –   –   –
   -  Investments A-3   591.26  –   591.26   647.21   (58.18)   589.03
   - Others A-4   110.88  –   110.88   100.74  –   100.74
  (e)   Other non-current
  assets  A-5   554.09  –   554.09   445.35  –   445.35
 Total Non - Current Assets   18,007.96   –   18,007.96   17,260.24   (58.18)   17,202.06
2.  Current assets
  (a)  Inventories A-6   40,204.56  –   40,204.56   41,947.88  –   41,947.88
  (b)  Financial Assets   –   –   –   –   –   –
  (i)  Trade receivables A-7   1,065.29  –   1,065.29   14,251.81  –   14,251.81
  (ii)  Cash and cash
  equivalents A-8   1,456.51  –   1,456.51   355.29  –   355.29
  (iii)  Bank balances
  other than
  (ii) above  A-9   67.74  –   67.74   389.04  –   389.04
  (iv)  Others financial
  assets A-10   0.70  –   0.70   63.54  –   63.54
  (c)  Current tax assets A-11   325.86  –   325.86  –  –  –
 (d)  Other Current
  Assets A-12   608.15  –   608.15   1,679.65  –   1,679.65
Total Current Assets   43,728.81   –   43,728.81   58,687.20   –   58,687.20
 Total Assets (1+2)   61,736.77   –   61,736.77   75,947.44   (58.18)   75,889.26

(Rs.Lakhs)
As at 31-03- 2017

(End of the last period Presented
under previous GAAP)

As at 01-04-2016
(date of transition)

Previous
GAAP*

Effect of
Transition to

Ind AS
Ind AS

Previous
GAAP*

Effect of
Transition to

Ind AS
Ind AS

Notes
Particulars

Notes to Financial Statements for the year ended 31-03-2018

NOTE D:  (contd...)Other Information

B EQUITY AND
 LIABILITIES
1.  Equity
  (a)  Equity Share
  capital A-13   1,125.00  –   1,125.00   1,125.00  –   1,125.00
  (b)  Other Equity A-14   10,244.65  –   10,244.65   8,298.66   (58.18)   8,240.48
   11,369.65   –   11,369.65   9,423.66   (58.18)   9,365.48
LIABILITIES
2.  Non-current liabilities
  (a)  Financial Liabilities
  (i) Borrowings A-15   4,968.91  –   4,968.91   9,016.10  –   9,016.10
  (b)  Provisions A-16   1,668.25  –   1,668.25   1,338.51  –   1,338.51
 (C) Deferred Tax
  Liabilities (Net) A-17   644.88  –   644.88   1,082.82  –   1,082.82
Total Non - Current
Liabilities   7,282.04   7,282.04   11,437.43   11,437.43 – –
3. Current liabilities
  (a) Financial Liabilities
  (i)   Borrowings A-18   27,460.12  –   27,460.12   15,622.09  –   15,622.09
  (ii)   Trade payables A-19   835.26  –   835.26   17,872.03  –   17,872.03
  (iii)  Other financial
   liabilities  A-20   10,003.30   –   10,003.30   16,483.43  –   16,483.43
 (b) Other Current
  Liabilities A-21   4,404.94  –   4,404.94   4,461.85  –   4,461.85
  (b)  Provisions A-22   381.46  –   381.46   410.80  –   410.80
  (c)  Current Tax
  Liabilities (Net) A-23 –  –  –   236.15  –   236.15
Total Current Liabilities   43,085.07   –   43,085.07   55,086.35   –   55,086.35
 Total Equity and
Liabilities (1+2+3)   61,736.77  –   61,736.77   75,947.44   (58.18)   75,889.26

b.   Reconciliation of Total Equity as at 31-03-2017 and 01-04-2016

 Total Equity (shareholders' fund) under previous GAAP   11,369.65   9,423.66
 Fair value gains/(loss) of Investments –   (58.18 )
 Total adjustments to Equity –   (58.18)
 Total Equity under Ind AS   11,369.65   9,365.48

2

The	Ugar	Sugar	Works	Limited 78  Annual Report : 31-03-2018 th

121

Notes to Financial Statements for the year ended 31-03-2018

NOTE D:  (contd...)Other Information
(Rs.Lakhs)

As at 31-03- 2017
(End of the last period Presented